



# READY-TO-HEAT LUCKY NEW YEAR'S MEAL

SERVES 4

## MENU

- Boneless Sliced Ham (3.5 lb)
- Corn Soufflé (1 lb)
- Basmati Rice (1 lb)
- Hoppin' John (1 lb)
- Collard Greens (1 lb)
- Boston Cream Doughnuts (4 ct)

## REHEATING INSTRUCTIONS

### Boneless Sliced Ham

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Preheat oven to 325°F. Remove ham from outer packaging. Place in roasting pan or rimmed baking dish and redistribute glaze evenly over the surface of the ham. Cover tightly with foil and bake for 10-12 minutes per pound.

### Corn Soufflé

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Preheat oven to 350°F. Place corn soufflé in an oven-safe dish and cover with foil. Bake 25-30 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

**MICROWAVE:** Place corn soufflé in a microwave-safe dish, cover with paper towel and cook 6-8 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

### Basmati Rice

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Preheat oven to 350°F. Remove plastic lid and plastic seal. Cover with aluminum foil and place black tray on baking sheet. Bake for 35 minutes

or until the internal temperature reaches 160°F. Uncover, fluff with fork and rest for 5 minutes before serving.

### Hoppin' John

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Preheat oven to 350°F. Remove plastic lid and plastic seal. Cover with aluminum foil and place black tray on baking sheet. Bake for 45 minutes or until the internal temperature reaches 160°F. Uncover, stir and rest for 5 minutes before serving.

### Collard Greens

**STOVETOP:** Place collard greens in stock pot and cook for 4-5 minutes while constantly stirring or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

**MICROWAVE:** Place collard greens in a microwave-safe dish and cook for 2 minutes, then stir and cook for another 2 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

## INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

All products are prepared in an environment that uses peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, wheat, milk, soy, sesame, fish, shellfish and crustaceans.

### BONELESS SLICED HAM

**INGREDIENTS:** PORK CURED WITH WATER, FRUCTOSE, BROWN SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, FLAVORING (PROPYLENE GLYCOL, INVERT SUGAR METHYL ALCOHOL, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR), SPICES, POTASSIUM, LACTATE, SODIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE.

### CORN SOUFFLÉ

**INGREDIENTS:** CORN, SUGAR, EGGS, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, BAKING POWDER, BUTTER.  
**CONTAINS: EGGS & MILK. KEEP REFRIGERATED.**

### BASMATI RICE

**INGREDIENTS:** BASMATI RICE, WATER, CANOLA OIL, RICE FLOUR.

### HOPPIN' JOHN

**INGREDIENTS:** BLACK EYED PEAS (BLACKEYED PEAS, WATER, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), CHICKEN BROTH (WATER, CHICKEN BROTH BASE [CHICKEN BROTH, CHICKEN FAT, DEXTROSE, POTATO FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CARROT AND ONION JUICE CONCENTRATE]), WATER, ONION, CELERY, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, GREEN PEPPERS, BACON (CURED IN WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GARLIC (GARLIC, WATER, CITRIC

ACID), SEA SALT, BROWN SUGAR, HICKORY SMOKE SEASONING (WATER, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR), PAPRIKA, YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES.

### COLLARD GREENS

**INGREDIENTS:** COLLARD GREENS, WATER, ONION, BROWN SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, BACON (CURED IN: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), CORN STARCH, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, GARLIC (GARLIC, WATER, CITRIC ACID), KOSHER SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CULTURED SUGAR, HOT SAUCE (AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, GARLIC POWDER), NATURAL PORK BELLY FLAVOR (PORK STOCK, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS CANOLA OIL]), PORK FAT (CONTAINS TACOPHEROL), SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE), YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, SODIUM DIACETATE, RED PEPPER FLAKES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR (WATER, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR), NISIN PREPARATION (NISIN, SALT), EGG WHITE LYSOZYME. **CONTAINS: EGG.**

### BOSTON CREAM DOUGHNUTS

**INGREDIENTS:** ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL SHORTENING (PALM OIL AND FRACTIONATED PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE), SUGAR, DEXTROSE AND

GLUCOSE SOLIDS, SOY OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, EGG YOLKS, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, CORN FLOUR, WHEY POWDER (MILK), LEAVENING BLEND (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), MODIFIED PALM OIL, FD&C YELLOW #5, FD&C YELLOW #6, AGAR-AGAR, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CULTURED SOUR CREAM POWDER, CULTURED BUTTERMILK POWDER, CULTURED SKIM MILK POWDER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE(COLOR), CARAMEL COLOR, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICES, CORNSTARCH, LACTIC ACID, WHEAT GLUTEN, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SKIM MILK POWDER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO FATTY ACID ESTERS, EGG, DATEM, GLYCERIN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE. **CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY & WHEAT (BARLEY). CONTAINS: A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT.**